Name of the second seco	William to the second s			1. CONT	FRACT ID COD	E	PAGE	OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITA	TION/MODIFICAT	TION OF CO	NTRACT				1	3
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DATE	4. REQU	ISITION/PURCHASE R	EQ. NO.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	5. PROJE	CT NO. (If	applicable)
A083	See 16C	06	-09RL14383.00	1				
6. ISSUED BY	DDE	7. ADMII	NISTERED BY (If other t	han Item	6)	CODE		
U.S. Department of Energy Richland Operations Office P. O. Box 550, MSIN A7-80 Richland, WA 99352		DO	me as item 6. DE Contracting I	POC:	Russell W	alter		
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. Stree	t, county, State and ZIP: Code	de)	······································	(4)	9A. AMENDA	MENT OF SC	DLICITATIO	N NO.
AdvanceMed Corp Computer Sciences Corp 15245 Shady Grove Road, Suite 20	0				9B. DATED (			,
Rockville, MD 20850					10A. MODIFI	CATION OF	CONTRAC	CT/ORDER NO.
ATTN: Dianne R. Sagner				V		.C06-04		33
CODE	FACILITY CODE		<u></u>		10B. DATED 01/06		13)	
11. THIS ITE	M ONLY APPLIE:	S TO AMEN	DMENTS OF S	SOLIC	ITATION	S		W-W
					<b></b>		<b>п</b> .	, , ,
The above numbered solicitation is amended						xtended,		extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendme (a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning of or (c) By separate letter or telegram which inclu- RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation	ne (1) copy of the amend des a reference to the s THE RECEIPT OF OF you desire to change an on and this amendment, a	dment; (b) By ack solicitation and an FERS PRIOR TC n offer already su	nowledging receipt o nendment numbers. THE HOUR AND D bmitted, such chang	f this an FAILU DATA SI e may b	nendment on IRE OF YOU PECIFIED Ma De made by t	each copy R ACKNC AY RESUL telegram o	of the off WLEDGN T IN RE	er submitted; MENT TO BE JECTION OF
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If requ	•							
See Attached Financial Plan Report	for Details Incr	ease of \$2,50°	7,337.00					
	APPLIES ONLY TO					RS,		
(4) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUA	NT TO: (Specify authority)	THE CHANGES SE	FORTH IN ITEM 14 AF	RE MADE	IN THE CONT	RACT ORD	ER NO. IN I	ITEM 10A.
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORD FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AU			RATIVE CHANGES (suc	h as char	nges in paying o	ffice, approp	riation date	, etc.) SET
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS EN								
X D. OTHER Specify type of modification and auth Section B.2 of Contract	ority)							
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor ⊠ is not	☐ is required to si	ian this docum	ent and return c	opy (	copies) to	the issu	ina offic	e.
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (			·	mauer w	riere reasible.)			
		IANCIAL PL	AIN #1					
The purpose of this modification is of	bligate FY09 funds	3.						
Contract Clause B.2 is changed by ir	creasing the contra	ict obligation l	by \$2,507,337.0	0 from	n \$62,560,´	755.31 to	o \$65,0¢	68,092.31.
a. Replacement Page B-2 and Finance	cial Plan Report are	attached.						
	•							
Fusion of avoided bearings to the second of a second of the second of th	dogument reference - 1 to 11	0A or 10A == ' '	fore changed receive	nober -	d and in fall C	o and array		
Except at provided herein, all terms and conditions of the 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)			ME AND TITLE OF C					
TOA. NAME AND THEE OF SIGNER (Type of print)			Andrew H. Wirk		JING OFFICE	_ix (iype)	эг ринц	
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SI	IGNED 16B. OF	lived STATES OF AN	IERIEA	Luk	la	16C. DA	TE SIGNED 27/08
(Signature of person authorized to sign)			(Signature of C	ontractin	og Officer)"			/

## B.1 Occupational Medical Services

- a. This is a performance-based, cost reimbursement service contract for the rendering of Occupational Medical Services for the U. S. Department of Energy's Hanford Site. The Contractor shall furnish all personnel, facilities, equipment, material, supplies, and services (except as expressly set forth in this contract as furnished by the Government) and otherwise do all things necessary for, or incident to, performing in an efficient and effective manner all work set forth in Section C, *Statement of Work*. The scope of work under this contract is comprehensive in that the Contractor is expected to perform all technical, operational and managerial functions necessary to provide the occupational medical services, in accordance with the terms of this contract.
- b. The performance-based outcomes of this contract are broadly set out in the Section C Statement of Work and reflect the Department of Energy's minimum needs and expectations for contractor performance. More specific performance standards (i.e., performance expectations and measurement criteria) and the related incentives will be established annually (or at such other intervals as determined by the Contracting Officer) in the Performance Evaluation and Measurement Plan (PEMP) (see Section H.20). The contractor's performance relative to the PEMP will be considered as a factor in determining whether and to what extent option(s) will be exercised to extend the contract performance period. Contractor performance is also a factor that will directly affect the contractor's past performance report card.

## B.2 DEAR 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds (Dec 2000)

- a. Obligation of funds. The amount presently obligated by the Government with respect to this contract is \$65,068,092.31. Such amount may be increased unilaterally by DOE by written notice to the contractor and may be increased or decreased by written agreement of the parties (whether or not by formal modification of this contract). Estimated collections from others for work and services to be performed under this contract are not included in the amount presently obligated. Such collections, to the extent actually received by the contractor, shall be processed and accounted for in accordance with applicable requirements imposed by the contracting officer pursuant to the Laws, regulations, and DOE directives clause of this contract. Nothing in this paragraph is to be construed as authorizing the contractor to exceed limitations stated in financial plans established by DOE and furnished to the contractor from time to time under this contract.
- b. Limitation on payment by the Government. Except as otherwise provided in this contract and except for costs which may be incurred by the contractor pursuant to the Termination clause of this contract or costs of claims allowable under the contract occurring after completion or termination and not released by the contractor at the time of financial settlement of the contract in accordance with the clause entitled "Payments and Advances," payment by the Government under this contract on account of allowable costs shall not, in the aggregate, exceed the amount obligated with respect to this contract, less the contractor's fee and any negotiated fixed amount. Unless expressly negated in this contract, payment on account of those costs excepted in the preceding sentence which are in excess of the amount obligated with respect to this contract shall be subject to the availability of:
  - 1. Collections accruing to the contractor in connection with the work under this contract and processed and accounted for in accordance with applicable requirements imposed by the

Fiscal Year: 2009

Fiscal Month: 01

Rpt Entity: RL ORP 9's

Contract Modification Number: A083

Financial Plan Number: 1

Financial Plan Report - Detail

RL14383 - AdvanceMed Hanford

Site: RL

Page 1 of 1 Report: RFP0001

Report Generated on: October 16, 2008 at 03:46:53 PM

2,507,337.00	2,507,337.00	2,507,337.00	0,00	0.000	Hanford	Total for RL14383 - AdvanceMed Hanford	Total for RL		
1,483,337.00	1,483,337.00	1,483,337,00	0.00	0.00		1601	Total for Reporting Entity: 421601	Total fo	
1,483,337.00	1,483,337.00	1,483,337.00	0.00	0.00		ient Code: RL	Total for Recipient Code: RL		
623,337.00	623,337.00	623,337.00	0.00	0,00		Total for Fund Type: TP	Tot		
604,000.00	604,000.00	604,000.00	0.00	0.00	/5142401	ent/Control Point: EY	Total for Program Parent/Control Point: EY5142401		
							lan - 1st CR Allotment	cation per AMH Work P.	AY 2009 - Initial FY 2009 Funding allocation per AMH Work Plan - 1st CR Allotment
600,000.00	600,000.00	600,000.00	0.00	00:0		ent 0001525 0000000	25400 0420406 00	ation per AMH Work Pla EY5142401 254	AY 2009 - Initial FY 2009 funding allocation per AMH Work Plan - 1st CR allotment 421601 01250 TP 1110849 EY5142401 25400 0420406 0
4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	0.00	0.00		0001525 0000000	00 0420354 00	EY5142401 25400	421601 01250 TP 1110849
19,337.00	19,337.00	19,337.00	0.00	0.00	/1000000	nt/Control Point: EW	Total for Program Parent/Control Point: EW1000000	=	
								) CR#1, \$19337.	AY 2009 - FY09 Mandatory obs during CR#1, \$19337.
19,337.00	19,337.00	19,337.00	0.00	0.00		0001539 0000000	0420500	EW1001206 25400	421601 01250 TP 1110462
860,000.00	860,000.00	860,000.00	0.00	0.00		Total for Fund Type: 2H	Tot		
860,000.00	860,000.00	860,000.00	0,00	0.00	0000000	ent/Control Point: 60	Total for Program Parent/Control Point: 600000000		
							000	C in the amount of \$700,	AY 2009 - Incremental funding for PRC in the amount of \$700,000
700,000.00	700,000.00	700,000.00	0.00	0.00	AGRPRCADVANCES	0000000 0421581	0421360	600306000 254	421601 01759 2H 1720578
							,000	H in the amount of \$160	AY 2009 - Incremental funding for WCH in the amount of \$160,000
160,000.00	160,000.00	160,000.00	0.00	0.00	AGRSSWWCH	0000000 0421558	25400 0420771 00	600306000 254	421601 01759 2H 1720578
1,024,000.00	1,024,000.00	1,024,000.00	0.00	0.00		1301	Total for Reporting Entity: 421301	Total for	
1,024,000.00	1,024,000.00	1,024,000.00	0,00	0.00		ient Code: RL	Total for Recipient Code: RL		
1,024,000.00	1,024,000.00	1,024,000.00	0,00	0.00		Total for Fund Type: TP	Tot		
1,024,000.00	1,024,000.00	1,024,000.00	0.00	0.00	7144141	ent/Control Point: EY	Total for Program Parent/Control Point: EY7144141	-	
							services	IRPS utilization of AMH	AY 2009 - 10-08 provide funding for WRPS utilization of AMH services
1,000,000.00	1,000,000.00	1,000,000.00	0.00	0.00		0001481 0000000	25200 0421368 00		421301 01250 TP 1110909 EY7144141
24,000.00	24,000.00	24,000.00	0.00	0.00		0001481 0000000	0000000	EY/144141 25200	421301 01250 IP 1110909
OU OUU VC	00 000 VC	00 000 76	0.00	0.00		1		l	
Total Available	Revised	BA Change	Previous	Beginning Uncosted Obs	Legacy Order Number	Project WFO	Local	Legacy Obj. B&R Class	Rpt Fund Leg Entity Code FT Program
	WHEN THE STATE OF THE PROPERTY		ALL COMPANIES OF THE PROPERTY	mmmen					